## Village of Montgomery 133 Clinton Street Montgomery, NY 12549

Email: <u>villageofmontgomery@hvc.rr.com</u> Website: <u>www.villageofmontgomery.org</u> Ph.: 845-457-9661, Fax: 845-457-5698

> Board of Trustees Agenda Public Hearings

## OATH OF OFFICE

## Tuesday April 2, 2024, 6:30pm - Public Hearing for Introductory Local Law 2 of 2024

- I. CALL TO ORDER OPEN PUBLIC HEARING
  - 1. The proposed local law is to "Override the Tax Levy Limit Established in General Municipal Law Section 3~C For Fiscal Year 2024-2025."
- II. PUBLIC COMMENT (Discussion limited to 3 minutes)
- III. CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING

## Wednesday, April 2, 2024, 6:31pm – Tentative Budget Hearing for Fiscal Year 2024-2025

- IV. CALL TO ORDER OPEN PUBLIC HEARING
  - 2. Tentative budget for the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 as proposed by the Board of Trustees.
- V. PUBLIC COMMENT (Discussion limited to 3 minutes)
- VI. CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING

<u>PLEASE TAKE NOTICE</u> - Any resident of the Village of Montgomery is entitled to be heard upon said proposed Local Law at such public hearing. Copies of said proposed Local Law and budget are available for review at:

Montgomery Village Hall, 133 Clinton Street, Montgomery, NY 12549

The Village of Montgomery will make every effort to assure that the hearing is accessible to persons with disabilities. Anyone requiring special assistance and/or reasonable accommodations should contact the Village Clerk.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF MONTGOMERY.

